clearance accorded by the Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India, 
hereby accord Administrative sanction for an amount of Rs.329,73,41,000 - 
(Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Nine Crores Seventy Three Lakhs and Forty One 
thousands only) indicating the MORD share of Rs.197,13,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Ninety Seven Crores and thirteen Lakhs only) and State share of 
Rs.132,60,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirty Two Crores and Sixty Lakhs 
only) for the 60 roads and 3 Long span bridge works as per the details 
mentioned in the above table under RCPLWE Batch-I Programme for the Year 
2019-20. The details of the sanctioned works are appended to this order as 
Abstract and Annexure-I&II.